Monetary funds 25,578,899.74 26,201,267.00 11,104,024.48 62,884,191.22
Account receivable 11,051,434.82 1,922,377.06 1,806,058.61 3,321,122.22 18,100,992.71
Other receivables 6,149,229.37 735,225.00 1,283.23 6,885,737.60
Prepayments 853,810.18 141,422.00 20,790.30 1,016,022.48

Financial liabilities
Account payable 23,452,577.87 1,234,035.00 17,571.90 1,618,204.18 26,322,388.95
Unearned revenue 1,522,909.50 3,240,655.04 4,763,564.54
Other payable 724,985.90 1,627,074.50 99,530.36 227,074.13 2,678,664.89
Tax payables 485,125.26 485,125.26
Payroll payable 1,134,390.08 1,134,390.08

8.1.1 Sensitivity analysis

The Group adopted sensitivity analysis of reasonableness and the probable change effect of risk
variables on equity or profit or loss. Since risk variables rarely change in isolation, the correlation between
the variables can bring significant influence to the financial statement. The following sensitivity analysis is
assumed the risk variable is independently carried out.

(1) Sensitivity analysis of exchange rate risks

The reasonable movements of exchange rate with all other variables unchanged may have the
following impact on the profit or loss and equities for the current period (after tax):

2015 2014

Item Exchange rate change
Effect on
net profit

Effect on
owner’s equity

Effect on
net profit

Effect on
owner’s equity

All the Foreign currency 5% appreciation of RMB -125.92 -362,808.70 -132.07 -359,488.21
5% depreciation of RMB 125.92 362,808.70 132.07 359,488.21

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2015

Shanghai Jiaoda Withub / Annual Report 2015 97

8. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

8.1.1 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

(2) Sensitivity analysis of interest rate risks

The reasonable movements of interest rate with all other variables unchanged may have the
following impact on the profit or loss and equities for the current period (after tax):

Interest
rate

change

2015 2014

Item
Effect on
net profit

Effect on
owner’s equity

Effect on
net profit

Effect on
owner’s equity

Deposit Increase 1% -46,485.17 -46,485.17 -51,964.65 -51,964.65
Decrease 1% 46,485.17 46,485.17 51,964.65 51,964.65

9. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

9.1 Related party relationships

(1) Subsidiaries

For details of subsidiaries, please refer to relevant contents set out in 7.1. (1) Group companies
forming the Group to this note.

(2) Joint ventures and associates

For related information in respect of significant joint ventures and associates of the Company,
please refer to relevant contents set out in 8.2. (1) to this note. Joint ventures and associates which
have related party transactions with the Company during the year or have related party balance
with the Company resulted from related party transaction in prior years are listed as follows: